Westmont (11-3, 2-3) -vs- UC Merced (3-7, 0-0)
12/20/21 at Hostetler Court

Date: 12/20/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll:"e?\: d:;%ce):Pgls Westmont 41 39 80
Site: Hostetler Court UC Merced 33 39 72
Westmont 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Ajay Singh * 33 9-13 1-2 5-5 1-5 6 2 1 2 1 0 24
01 Nate Meithof o 30 6-14 2-5 0-1 0-6 6 2 5 4 1 0 14
15 Cade Roth * 38 3-5 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 3 10 3 4 2 10
00 Jared Brown i 34 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 2 9
32 Kyler Warren * 12 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
03 Jalen Townsell 25 7-10 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 0o 17
33  Tyler Austin 22 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 6
24  Sebastian Reynoso 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 30-55 9-18 11-14 5-27 32 11 22 15 7 4 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 6-9 66.67 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 3-9 33.33% 6-8 75.00 %
Total 30-55 54.5% 9-18 50.0 % 11-14 78.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 08:49
UC Merced 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Mason Westlake * 30 6-19 2-8 2-3 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 3 16
33 Caleb Gilbert o 30 4-6 4-6 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 14
5 Tiler Fears * 19 3-13 0-4 4-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 1 10
12 Justin Nguyen i 25 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 7
24  Jaron Mertle * 24 1-5 1-1 4-4 3-4 7 2 1 1 2 1 7
2 Ruke Agbabune 10 3-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 3 0 1 7
0 Onkar Sidhu 15  2-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 2 0 0 4
15 Jayson Wiltz 15 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
14  Georgie Nze 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
30 Robert Benson 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Zach Phipps 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  DeDrick Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21  Josiah Ajiake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 190 25-67 10-31 12-14 10-20 30 15 16 11 3 10 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 5-14 35.71 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 13-37 35.14 % 5-17 29.41 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 25-67 37.3 % 10-31 32.3% 12-14 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 9 1st-16:50



1st Half Box Score
Westmont 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Ajay Singh 15 4-5 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 10
1 Nate Meithof 15 2-7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 B 1 0 0 5
15 Cade Roth 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 6 1 3 2 6
0 Jared Brown 14 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
32  Kyler Warren 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jalen Townsell 16 6-8 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 15
33  Tyler Austin 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
24  Sebastian Reynoso 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-28 6-9 5-6 2-13 15 4 10 6 4 2 41
53.6 % 66.7 % 83.3 %
UC Merced 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mason Westlake 14 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
33 Caleb Gilbert 13 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
5 Tiler Fears 14 3-8 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 8
12 Justin Nguyen 17 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 4
24 Jaron Mertle 14 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 2 1 5
2 Ruke Agbabune 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Onkar Sidhu 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
15 Jayson Wiltz 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
14  Georgie Nze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Robert Benson 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Zach Phipps 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  DeDrick Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Josiah Ajiake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 98 12-30 5-14 4-4 2-10 12 7 7 6 3 6 33

40.0 % 35.7 % 100.0 %



Westmont 39

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Ajay Singh 18 5-8 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 14
1 Nate Meithof 15 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 B 1 0 9
15 Cade Roth 18 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 4 2 1 0 4
0 Jared Brown 20 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 7
32  Kyler Warren 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Jalen Townsell 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
33  Tyler Austin 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
24  Sebastian Reynoso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 99 15-27 3-9 6-8 3-14 17 7 12 9 3 2 39
55.6 % 33.3% 75.0%
UC Merced 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mason Westlake 16 5-13 2-6 2-3 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 14
33 Caleb Gilbert 17 1-3 1-3 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Tiler Fears 5 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 Justin Nguyen 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Jaron Mertle 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Ruke Agbabune 6 3-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 1 7
Onkar Sidhu 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
15 Jayson Wiltz 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Georgie Nze 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
30 Robert Benson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Zach Phipps 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  DeDrick Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21  Josiah Ajiake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 92 13-37 5-17 8-10 8-10 18 8 9 5 0 4 39

35.1 % 29.4 % 80.0%



VISITORS: Westmont

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Merced

MISS JUMPER by MEITHOF,NATE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JARED
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,KYLER
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,KYLER
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,CADE
GOOD JUMPER by ROTH,CADE

TURNOVER by WARREN,KYLER

BLOCK by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KYLER
TURNOVER by MEITHOF,NATE

TURNOVER by ROTH,CADE

STEAL by ROTH,CADE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,AJAY
MISS JUMPER by MEITHOF,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MEITHOF,NATE

SUB IN by TOWNSELL,JALEN

SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLER

MISS JUMPER by SINGH,AJAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK by ROTH,CADE

GOOD DUNK by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTH,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSELL,JALEN
ASSIST by MEITHOF,NATE

STEAL by ROTH,CADE

19:42

19:18

19:04

18:40

18:37
18:34
18:06
17:37
17:33
17:22
17:22

17:13
17:05
17:05
16:50
16:28
16:25
16:24
16:21
16:16

15:52
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:39
15:39
15:22

15:13

0-3

0-5

2-5
2-8

2-11

4-11

4-13

H3

H5

H3
H 6

H9

H7

H9

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB
ASSIST by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MERTLE,JARON

GOOD JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
ASSIST by GILBERT,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by MERTLE,JARON
ASSIST by WESTLAKE,MASON

STEAL by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

STEAL by FEARS,TILER

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB
ASSIST by MERTLE,JARON
STEAL by GILBERT,CALEB
TURNOVER by GILBERT,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by FEARS, TILER
MISS 3PTR by FEARS,TILER

BLOCK by FEARS,TILER

SUB IN by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by GILBERT,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by WESTLAKE,MASON

SUB IN by BENSON,ROBERT

SUB IN by SIDHU,ONKAR

SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER
SUB OUT by MERTLE,JARON

TURNOVER by AJIAKE,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by BENSON,ROBERT



ASSIST by ROTH,CADE
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSELL,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,AJAY

ASSIST by ROTH,CADE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JARED

FOUL by BROWN,JARED

SUB IN by AUSTIN,TYLER
SUB OUT by SINGH,AJAY

ASSIST by ROTH,CADE
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSELL,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by MEITHOF,NATE
BLOCK by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSELL,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by MEITHOF,NATE
ASSIST by BROWN,JARED

MISS 3PTR by MEITHOF,NATE

MISS JUMPER by MEITHOF,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSELL,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSELL,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,TYLER
ASSIST by MEITHOF,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JARED

GOOD FT by BROWN,JARED

SUB IN by SINGH,AJAY
SUB OUT by MEITHOF,NATE

13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:14
13:04

12:44

12:27
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:07
12:07
11:59

11:51
11:39
10:56

10:45
10:37
10:37
10:31
10:25
10:09
09:48
09:22
09:12
09:02
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:43
08:34

08:13

07:59

07:40
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34

11-13

14-13

14-16

14-18

17-18

20-18

20-20

22-20

25-20

26-20

H2

V1

H2

H4

H1

V2

V2

V5

V6

SUB IN by GILBERT,CALEB

SUB IN by AGBABUNE,RUKE
SUB IN by WILTZ,JAYSON

SUB OUT by BENSON,ROBERT
SUB OUT by AJIAKE,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON
TURNOVER by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB
ASSIST by SIDHU,ONKAR
REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,ONKAR
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FEARS,TILER
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by FEARS, TILER
REBOUND OFF by FEARS, TILER
GOOD LAYUP by FEARS, TILER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,ONKAR
MISS JUMPER by FEARS,TILER

FOUL by SIDHU,ONKAR

TURNOVER by GILBERT,CALEB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FEARS, TILER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILTZ,JAYSON
TURNOVER by AGBABUNE,RUKE
SUB IN by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MERTLE,JARON

SUB OUT by AGBABUNE,RUKE
SUB OUT by SIDHU,ONKAR
FOUL by FEARS,TILER

MISS JUMPER by MERTLE,JARON

MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,JAYSON

FOUL by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WESTLAKE,MASON



GOOD FT by BROWN,JARED
SUB IN by REYNOSO,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,CADE

MISS LAYUP by REYNOSO,SEBASTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN, TYLER

MISS LAYUP by TOWNSELL,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,CADE

GOOD LAYUP by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTH,CADE

GOOD FT by SINGH,AJAY

GOOD FT by ROTH,CADE

GOOD FT by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSELL,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSELL,JALEN

BLOCK by SINGH,AJAY

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSELL,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,AJAY
TURNOVER by SINGH,AJAY

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSELL,JALEN

FOUL by REYNOSO,SEBASTIAN

FOUL by REYNOSO,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by MEITHOF,NATE
SUB OUT by REYNOSO,SEBASTIAN

07:34
07:32
07:31
07:31
07:07

06:43
06:43
06:40
06:37
06:20
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:05
06:05
06:00

05:56
05:56
05:38
05:25
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:50
04:39
04:32
04:32
04:05
03:54
03:54

27-20 V7

27-22 V5
29-22 V7

31-22 V9

32-22 V10

32-24 V8

33-24 V9

34-24 V10

36-24 V12

39-24 V15

39-27 V12

39-28 V11
39-29 V10

SUB OUT by WILTZ,JAYSON

MISS LAYUP by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
BLOCK by MERTLE,JARON

STEAL by MERTLE,JARON
GOOD JUMPER by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

SUB IN by PHIPPS,ZACH

SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER

FOUL by MERTLE,JARON

SUB IN by SIDHU,ONKAR

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,ONKAR
BLOCK by MERTLE,JARON

MISS LAYUP by SIDHU,ONKAR

FOUL by WESTLAKE,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by NGUYEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by SIDHU,ONKAR

MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,JAYSON

SUB IN by WILTZ,JAYSON

SUB OUT by SIDHU,ONKAR

MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND OFF by MERTLE,JARON

MISS LAYUP by MERTLE,JARON

MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

STEAL by WILTZ,JAYSON
GOOD 3PTR by WILTZ,JAYSON
ASSIST by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WILTZ,JAYSON

SUB IN by GILBERT,CALEB
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,ZACH

GOOD FT by MERTLE,JARON
GOOD FT by MERTLE,JARON
SUB IN by FEARS,TILER

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CALEB



GOOD DUNK by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEITHOF,NATE

MISS FT by MEITHOF,NATE

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,AJAY
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,TYLER
SUB IN by BROWN,JARED
SUB OUT by AUSTIN, TYLER

TURNOVER by TOWNSELL,JALEN

FOUL by MEITHOF,NATE

02:08 41-29 V12

01:52
01:38
01:38

01:12
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:46
00:10
00:08
00:07
00:07
00:07

41-31

41-32
41-33

V10

V9
V8

MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,JAYSON
FOUL by WILTZ,JAYSON

REBOUND DEF by MERTLE,JARON
MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by GILBERT,CALEB
SUB OUT by WILTZ,JAYSON
GOOD LAYUP by FEARS, TILER(in the paint)

STEAL by WESTLAKE,MASON

GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER
GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Westmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Merced
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,CADE 19:51
== REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,CALEB
19:26 MISS LAYUP by FEARS,TILER
BLOCK by MEITHOF,NATE 19:26
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,CADE --
TURNOVER by WARREN,KYLER 19:17
19:14 STEAL by WESTLAKE,MASON
19:04 41-36 V5 GOOD 3PTR by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by FEARS,TILER
18:48 FOUL by FEARS,TILER
18:45 FOUL by MERTLE,JARON
MISS FT by WARREN,KYLER 18:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARREN,KYLER 18:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by SINGH,AJAY 18:45
18:45 SUB IN by SIDHU,ONKAR
18:45 SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER
18:37 MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by MEITHOF,NATE ==
GOOD 3PTR by MEITHOF,NATE 18:24 44-36 V8
ASSIST by WARREN,KYLER ==
18:09 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KYLER ==
GOOD LAYUP by MEITHOF,NATE(in the paint) 17:44 46-36 V 10
17:25 46-38 V8 GOOD LAYUP by SIDHU,ONKAR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JARED 17:06 48-38 V 10
ASSIST by SINGH,AJAY ==
16:44 MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
== REBOUND OFF by WESTLAKE,MASON
16:38 48-41 V7 GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
== ASSIST by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,KYLER 16:26
== REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,CALEB
16:17 MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by MEITHOF,NATE ==
MISS JUMPER by MEITHOF,NATE 16:10

REBOUND OFF by SINGH,AJAY



MISS 3PTR by SINGH,AJAY

MISS 3PTR by MEITHOF,NATE

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,AJAY
MISS LAYUP by SINGH,AJAY

STEAL by BROWN,JARED
GOOD DUNK by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JARED

SUB IN by TOWNSELL,JALEN
SUB OUT by MEITHOF,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JARED

GOOD FT by SINGH,AJAY
GOOD FT by SINGH,AJAY

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSELL,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JARED

MISS JUMPER by SINGH,AJAY

REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JARED

FOUL by ROTH,CADE

GOOD DUNK by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSELL,JALEN
SUB IN by AUSTIN, TYLER
SUB OUT by WARREN,KYLER

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JARED
ASSIST by ROTH,CADE

48-43

50-43

50-45

52-45

53-45
54-45

56-45

56-47

58-47

58-48
58-49
60-49

63-49

V5

V7

V5

V7

V8
V9

Vi1

V9

Vi1

V10
V9
Vi1

V14

REBOUND DEF by WESTLAKE,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by SIDHU,ONKAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WESTLAKE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MERTLE,JARON
MISS LAYUP by MERTLE,JARON

REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,ONKAR
TURNOVER by SIDHU,ONKAR

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MARTIN,DEDRICK

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
ASSIST by MARTIN,DEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,DEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

FOUL by MARTIN,DEDRICK

TURNOVER by AGBABUNE,RUKE

GOOD LAYUP by AGBABUNE,RUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIDHU,ONKAR

GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER
GOOD FT by FEARS,TILER

MISS 3PTR by FEARS,TILER

SUB IN by MERTLE,JARON
SUB IN by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by GILBERT,CALEB
SUB IN by WILTZ,JAYSON

SUB IN by FEARS,TILER

SUB IN by AGBABUNE,RUKE
SUB OUT by AGBABUNE,RUKE
SUB OUT by SIDHU,ONKAR
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEDRICK
SUB OUT by MERTLE,JARON
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by WESTLAKE,MASON



FOUL by ROTH,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSELL,JALEN

ASSIST by TOWNSELL,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by MEITHOF,NATE(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROTH,CADE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSELL,JALEN

SUB IN by MEITHOF,NATE
SUB OUT by SINGH,AJAY

REBOUND DEF by MEITHOF,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JARED
ASSIST by MEITHOF,NATE
BLOCK by AUSTIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MEITHOF,NATE

STEAL by BROWN,JARED

MISS JUMPER by ROTH,CADE

FOUL by MEITHOF,NATE

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN, TYLER

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JARED

SUB IN by SINGH,AJAY
SUB OUT by ROTH,CADE

TURNOVER by SINGH,AJAY
FOUL by SINGH,AJAY

TURNOVER by TOWNSELL,JALEN

07:47
07:47
07:47

07:47
07:47
07:47
07:33
07:30
07:30
07:07
07:07
06:52
06:38
06:36
06:27

63-50 V13
63-51 V12
65-51 V14

67-51 V 16

69-51 V18

69-52 V17

69-54 V 15

MISS FT by GILBERT,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by GILBERT,CALEB
GOOD FT by GILBERT,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,JAYSON

MISS JUMPER by FEARS,TILER
REBOUND OFF by MERTLE,JARON

MISS LAYUP by MERTLE,JARON
MISS JUMPER by WILTZ,JAYSON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MERTLE,JARON

MISS JUMPER by FEARS,TILER

MISS 3PTR by FEARS,TILER

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,CALEB
TURNOVER by MERTLE,JARON

FOUL by SIDHU,ONKAR

SUB IN by PHIPPS,ZACH

SUB IN by WESTLAKE,MASON
SUB IN by AGBABUNE,RUKE
SUB IN by SIDHU,ONKAR
SUB OUT by FEARS,TILER
SUB OUT by MERTLE,JARON
SUB OUT by WILTZ,JAYSON
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,ONKAR

GOOD FT by WESTLAKE,MASON

MISS FT by WESTLAKE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,ONKAR

TURNOVER by SIDHU,ONKAR
SUB IN by NZE,GEORGIE
SUB OUT by SIDHU,ONKAR

GOOD LAYUP by WESTLAKE,MASON(in the paint)

STEAL by AGBABUNE,RUKE

MISS LAYUP by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND OFF by AGBABUNE,RUKE

06:17 69-56 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by NZE,GEORGIE



-- ASSIST by AGBABUNE,RUKE

TURNOVER by MEITHOF,NATE 06:02
SUB IN by ROTH,CADE 05:55
SUB OUT by TOWNSELL,JALEN 05:55

05:19 TURNOVER by AGBABUNE,RUKE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JARED 04:52

== REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,ZACH

04:39 MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MEITHOF,NATE ==
TURNOVER by MEITHOF,NATE 04:33

04:29 STEAL by NZE,GEORGIE

04:26 69-59 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
== ASSIST by PHIPPS,ZACH

04:19 SUB IN by MERTLE,JARON

04:19 SUB OUT by AGBABUNE,RUKE

04:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROTH,CADE 03:53

03:50 STEAL by WESTLAKE,MASON

03:46 MISS 3PTR by NZE,GEORGIE
REBOUND DEF by MEITHOF,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by MEITHOF,NATE 03:35 71-59 V12

03:24 MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MEITHOF,NATE ==
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,TYLER 03:10 74-59 V15
ASSIST by MEITHOF,NATE ==
02:54 MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,ZACH
== REBOUND OFF by MERTLE,JARON
FOUL by AUSTIN,TYLER 02:44
02:41 74-60 V 14 GOOD FT by MERTLE,JARON
02:41 74-61 V 13 GOOD FT by MERTLE,JARON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
02:41 SUB IN by WILTZ,JAYSON
02:41 SUB IN by AGBABUNE,RUKE
02:41 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,ZACH
02:41 SUB OUT by MERTLE,JARON
02:27 FOUL by WILTZ,JAYSON
GOOD LAYUP by SINGH,AJAY(in the paint) 02:11 76-61 V 15

ASSIST by ROTH,CADE --
01:53 76-64 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB
-- ASSIST by NZE,GEORGIE

01:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROTH,CADE 01:39

01:31 76-66 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WESTLAKE,MASON(in the paint)
FOUL by ROTH,CADE 01:31

01:31 76-67 V9 GOOD FT by WESTLAKE,MASON

01:27 FOUL by GILBERT,CALEB
TURNOVER by MEITHOF,NATE 01:03

01:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

01:00 MISS 3PTR by WILTZ,JAYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by NZE,GEORGIE

00:53 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

00:33 MISS 3PTR by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND DEF by SINGH,AJAY -

00:29 FOUL by NZE,GEORGIE
GOOD FT by ROTH,CADE 00:29 77-67 V 10
GOOD FT by ROTH,CADE 00:29 78-67 V 11
SUB IN by TOWNSELL,JALEN 00:29
SUB OUT by AUSTIN, TYLER 00:29

00:23 78-70 V8 GOOD 3PTR by AGBABUNE,RUKE
-- ASSIST by WESTLAKE,MASON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:15
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:15



GOOD FT by SINGH,AJAY
GOOD FT by SINGH,AJAY

00:11

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:00

78-72

79-72
80-72

V6

V7
V8

MISS JUMPER by WESTLAKE,MASON
REBOUND OFF by AGBABUNE,RUKE

GOOD TIPIN by AGBABUNE,RUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by WESTLAKE,MASON

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,CALEB



